TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities		06/27/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Aristotle Corporation
Street Address:	901 Janesville Avenue
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	American Educational Products LLC
Street Address:	901 Janesville Avenue
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Name:	Scott Resources LLC
Street Address:	901 Janesville Avenue
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Name:	Simulaids, Inc.
Street Address:	901 Janesville Avenue
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	Triarco Arts & Crafts LLC
Street Address:	901 Janesville Avenue
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0415 900724972

Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Haan Crafts, LLC
Street Address:	901 Janesvillle Avenue
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644334	TRANS-PAK
Registration Number:	1682924	PRO-SECT
Registration Number:	2020675	CLASSROOM CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	2669088	TRIARCO
Registration Number:	1888237	SCIQUEST
Registration Number:	1844361	BIOQUEST
Registration Number:	1881897	CHEMQUEST
Registration Number:	0950342	LIFE FORM
Registration Number:	0951902	LIFE FORM
Registration Number:	2038404	SPECI-SPONGE
Registration Number:	1562034	CPARLENE
Registration Number:	2296518	READY-OR-NOT TOT
Registration Number:	1120894	THE SLUDGE JUDGE
Registration Number:	0886960	NASCO
Registration Number:	0864758	NASCO-GUARD
Registration Number:	0852990	WHIRL-PAK
Registration Number:	1262085	THIO-BAG
Registration Number:	2033277	TECHQUEST
Registration Number:	3151893	STICKY SLIDE
Registration Number:	3063610	BASIC BUDDY
Registration Number:	1513502	SIMULAIDS
Registration Number:	2074376	CPR PROMPT
Registration Number:	1398334	CPR PROMPT
Registration Number:	2397492	CPR PROMPT
Registration Number:	3063611	BABY BUDDY
Registration Number:	2522981	
Registration Number:	2253718	TEACHING TANK
Registration Number:	3919187	SAFETY-KUT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3885887	BULK-KRYLIC
Registration Number:	4211520	ARTASTIC
Registration Number:	4271214	+1 STERILIZATION
Registration Number:	4322163	INQUIZAQUEST
Registration Number:	4727388	SIMLAB
Serial Number:	86456050	DECIMAL SQUARES
Registration Number:	4372665	EXPLORE WITH ME GEOLOGY
Serial Number:	86456077	FRACTION BARS
Registration Number:	3820284	LITTLE SHOP OF PHYSICS
Registration Number:	2041765	CLEVER CATCH
Registration Number:	2023545	MATH CHASE
Registration Number:	1077385	CHIP TRADING
Registration Number:	3695841	TUMBLE 'N TEACH
Registration Number:	3816371	THE BINGO BUS
Registration Number:	3695893	CUBULAR
Registration Number:	3820274	"MATH ATTACK" RACING GAME
Registration Number:	1416748	HAAN CRAFTS
Serial Number:	86731475	MICROSLIDE
Serial Number:	86761343	MAC-T

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3057149799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-714-9700

Email: kmancini@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Krista N. Mancini
Address Line 1: 600 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page1.tif source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page2.tif source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page3.tif source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page4.tif source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page5.tif source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page6.tif

source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page7.tif source=Nasco - 2L TM Release [executed]#page8.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 27, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of The Aristotle Corporation, a Delaware corporation, American Educational Products LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Scott Resources LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Simulaids, Inc., a New York corporation, Triarco Arts & Crafts LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Haan Crafts, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2016 by and among the Grantor and Collateral Agent ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 3, 2016 at Reel 5745 Frame 0364.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as

Collateral Agent

---- DocuSigned by:

James Buccola By: B733667B2F8943A
Name: James Buccola

Title: Head of Fixed Income



Schedule A

Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Title	Status/ Filing Date/ App. Serial No.	Reg. No./ Reg. <u>Date</u>
The Aristotle Corporation	TRANS-PAK	Registered Filed: 7/23/1990 Serial #: 74/080,526	Registered: 5/14/1991 Reg. #: 1,644,334
The Aristotle Corporation	PRO-SECT	Registered Filed: 3/28/1991 Serial #: 74/152,169	Registered: 4/14/1992 Reg. #: 1,682,924
The Aristotle Corporation	CLASSROOM CHALLENGER	Registered Filed: 11/20/1995 Serial #: 75/021,193	Registered: 12/3/1996 Reg. #: 2,020,675
Triarco Arts & Crafts LLC	TRIARCO	Registered Filed: 4/8/2002 Serial #: 76/392,116	Registered: 12/31/2002 Reg. #: 2,669,088
The Aristotle Corporation	SCIQUEST	Registered Filed: 9/18/1992 Serial #: 74/314,864	Registered: 4/11/1995 Reg. #: 1,888,237
The Aristotle Corporation	BIOQUEST	Registered Filed: 9/18/1992 Serial #: 74/315,046	Registered: 7/12/1994 Reg. #: 1,844,361
The Aristotle Corporation	CHEMQUEST	Registered Filed: 9/18/1992 Serial #: 74/314,865	Registered: 3/7/1995 Reg. #: 1,881,897

CHAR2\2654052v2

The Aristotle Corporation	LIFE FORM & Design	Registered Filed: 10/26/1971 Serial #: 72/406,073	Registered: 1/9/1973 Reg. #: 950,342
The Aristotle Corporation	LIFE FORM	Registered Filed: 10/26/1971 Serial #: 72/406,072	Registered: 1/30/1973 Reg. #: 951,902
The Aristotle Corporation	SPECI-SPONGE	Registered Filed: 10/10/1995 Serial #: 75/002,945	Registered: 2/18/1997 Reg. #: 2,038,404
The Aristotle Corporation	CPARLENE (Stylized)	Registered Filed: 7/11/1988 Serial #: 73/739,181	Registered: 10/24/1989 Reg. #: 1,562,034
The Aristotle Corporation	READY-OR-NOT TOT	Registered Filed: 6/11/1997 Serial #: 75/306,817	Registered: 11/30/1999 Reg. #: 2,296,518
The Aristotle Corporation	THE SLUDGE JUDGE	Registered Filed: 4/24/1978 Serial #: 73/167,563	Registered: 6/26/1979 Reg. #: 1,120,894
The Aristotle Corporation	NASCO	Registered Filed: 7/5/1967 Serial #: 72/275,343	Registered: 3/3/1970 Reg. #: 0,886,960
The Aristotle Corporation	NASCO-GUARD	Registered Filed: 5/13/1968 Serial #: 72/297,927	Registered: 2/18/1969 Reg. #: 864,758
The Aristotle Corporation	WHIRL-PAK	Registered Filed: 1/10/1968 Serial #: 72/288,471	Registered: 7/23/1968 Reg. #: 852,990

The Aristotle Corporation	THIO-BAG	Registered Filed: 7/29/1981 Serial #: 73/321,201	Registered: 12/27/1983 Reg. #: 1,262,085
The Aristotle Corporation	TECHQUEST	Registered Filed: 7/22/1994 Serial #: 74/552,388	Registered: 1/28/1997 Reg. #: 2,033,277
The Aristotle Corporation	STICKY SLIDE	Registered Filed: 10/14/2004 Serial #: 78/499,877	Registered: 10/3/2006 Reg. #: 3,151,893
The Aristotle Corporation	BASIC BUDDY	Registered Filed: 3/15/2005 Serial #: 78/587,662	Registered: 2/28/2006 Reg. #: 3,063,610
Simulaids, Inc.	SIMULAIDS	Registered Filed: 4/28/1988 Serial #: 73/725,044	Registered: 11/22/1988 Reg. #: 1,513,502
The Aristotle Corporation	CPR PROMPT	Registered Filed: 8/2/1995 Serial #: 74/710,185	Registered: 6/24/1997 Reg. #: 2,074,376
The Aristotle Corporation	CPR PROMPT	Registered Filed: 8/14/1985 Serial #: 73/553,351	Registered: 6/24/1986 Reg. #: 1,398,334
The Aristotle Corporation	CPR PROMPT	Registered Filed: 7/9/1999 Serial #: 75/746,441	Registered: 10/24/2000 Reg. #: 2,397,492
The Aristotle Corporation	BABY BUDDY	Registered Filed: 3/15/2005 Serial #: 78/587,674	Registered: 2/28/2006 Reg. #: 3,063,611
The Aristotle Corporation	Teaching Tank Design	Registered Filed: 6/15/1998 Serial #: 75/502,285	Registered: 12/25/2001 Reg. #: 2,522,981

The Aristotle Corporation	TEACHING TANK	Registered Filed: 6/15/1998 Serial #: 75/502,234	Registered: 6/15/1999 Reg. #: 2,253,718
The Aristotle Corporation	SAFETY-KUT	Registered Filed: 4/20/2010 Serial #: 85/018,585	Registered: 2/15/2011 Reg. #: 3,919,187
The Aristotle Corporation	BULK-KRYLIC	Registered Filed: 4/16/2010 Serial #: 85/015,568	Registered: 12/7/2010 Reg. #: 3,885,887
The Aristotle Corporation	ARTASTIC	Registered Filed: 10/14/2011 Serial #: 85/447,508	Registered: 9/18/2012 Reg. #: 4,211,520
The Aristotle Corporation	+1 STERILIZATION	Registered Filed: 4/24/2012 Serial #: 85/606,380	Registered: 1/8/2013 Reg. #: 4,271,214
The Aristotle Corporation	INQUIZAQUEST	Registered Filed: 5/8/2012 Serial #: 85/619,843	Registered: 4/16/2013 Reg. #: 4,322,163
The Aristotle Corporation	SIMLAB	Registered Filed: 9/16/2014 Serial #: 86/395,970	Registered: 4/28/2015 Reg. #: 4,727,388
American Educational Products LLC	DECIMAL SQUARES	Pending Filed: 11/17/2014 Serial #: 86456050	N/A
American Educational Products LLC	EXPLORE WITH ME GEOLOGY	Registered Filed: 2/25/2013 Serial #: 85/859587	Registered: 7/23/2013 Reg. #: 4372665

American Educational Products LLC	FRACTION BARS	Pending Filed: 11/17/2014 Serial #: 86/456077	N/A
American Educational Products LLC	LITTLE SHOP OF PHYSICS	Registered Filed: 4/9/2009 Serial #: 77/710510	Registered: 7/20/2010 Reg. #: 3820284
Scott Resources LLC	CLEVER CATCH	Registered Filed: 10/30/1995 Serial #: 75/011807	Registered: 3/4/1997 Reg. #: 2041765
Scott Resources LLC	MATH CHASE	Registered Filed: 10/30/1995 Serial #: 75/011806	Registered: 12/17/1996 Reg. #: 2023545
Scott Resources LLC	CHIP TRADING	Registered Filed: 6/28/1976 Serial #: 73/091879	Registered: 11/15/1977 Reg. #: 1077385
American Educational Products LLC	TUMBLE 'N TEACH	Registered Filed: 4/1/2009 Serial #: 77/704450	Registered: 10/13/2009 Reg. #: 3695841
American Educational Products LLC	THE BINGO BUS	Registered Filed: 4/3/2009 Serial #: 77/706237	Registered: 7/13/2010 Reg. #: 3816371
American Educational Products LLC	CUBULAR	Registered Filed: 4/6/2009 Serial #: 77/707750	Registered: 10/13/2009 Reg. #: 3695893
American Educational Products LLC	"MATH ATTACK" RACING GAME	Registered Filed: 4/2/2009 Serial #: 77/705600	Registered: 7/20/2010 Reg. #: 3820274

Haan Crafts, LLC	HAAN CRAFTS & Design	Registered Filed: 11/1/1985 Serial #: 73/566425	Registered: 11/11/1986 Reg. #:1416748
The Aristotle Corporation	MICROSLIDE	Pending Filed: 8/20/2015 Serial #: 86731475	N/A
The Aristotle Corporation	MAC-T	Pending Filed: 9/18/2015 Serial #: 86761343	N/A

RECORDED: 10/11/2022